The City has several outstanding or planned construction projects evidenced by contractual commitments with

contractors.  As of June 30, 2022, the City’s outstanding commitments are as follows:

Project Name

 Contract

Amount

 Expenditures

to date as of

June 30, 2022

 Remaining

Commitments

Membrane Filtration Reverse Osmosis 65,168,161$   $   9,814,010 55,354,151$

Lindley Reservoir Replacement Project 12,351,595   6,281,216   6,070,379

2021 Street Rehabilitaion Project 6,491,568   5,955,476   536,093

San Pasqual Undergrouding Project 31,854,171   8,327,149   23,527,022

103

CITY OF ESCONDIDO
Notes to Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Note 16 – Restatement of Beginning Net Position and Fund Balance

During the year ended June 30, 2022, beginning net position and fund balance was restated to recognize payments

received in prior years as revenue. The City erroneously recorded these payments as deposit payables.

Governmental Business-Type Water Wastewater

 Activities  Activities Fund Fund

Net Position, as Previously Reported at

  June 30, 2021 231,497,933$ 241,921,569$ 81,124,415$ 162,026,606$

To recognize deposit payables as revenue 7,570,834   151,728   7,658   144,071

Net Position, as Restated, at July 1, 2021 239,068,767$ 242,073,297$ 81,132,073$ 162,170,677$

Nonmajor

Governmental

General Fund Funds

Fund Balance, as Previously Reported at

  June 30, 2021 48,720,396$   63,074,158$

To recognize deposit payables as revenue 4,973,122   2,597,712

Fund Balance, as Restated, at July 1, 2021 53,693,518$   65,671,870$

104

Required Supplementary

Information

105

   Variance with

Original Final Final Budget

Budget Budget Positive

Amounts Amounts Actual (Negative)

REVENUES:

Sales tax 42,147,300$   46,347,300$   49,857,192$   3,509,892$

Property taxes 30,925,000   30,925,000   32,753,742   1,828,742

Other taxes 13,680,000   13,680,000   17,008,372   3,328,372

Licenses and permits 1,412,500   1,412,500   2,157,445   744,945

Fines and forfeits 908,000   908,000   880,874   (27,126)

Intergovernmental 3,341,000   4,397,680   4,907,744   510,064

Charges for services 10,169,710   10,469,710   11,865,686   1,395,976

Lease income 3,738,000   3,738,000   3,911,532   173,532

Investment income 581,150   581,150   (1,324,265)   (1,905,415)

Miscellaneous 323,000   323,000   174,630   (148,370)

Total revenues 107,225,660   112,782,340   122,192,952   9,410,612

EXPENDITURES:

General Government

City council 329,330   329,330   322,101   7,229

City manager 1,192,340   1,482,780   1,214,175   268,605

City attorney 202,980   230,180   181,740   48,440

City clerk 601,630   610,800   581,991   28,809

City treasurer 284,210   293,320   222,365   70,955

Finance 1,449,340   1,496,410   1,157,584   338,826

Human resources 685,740   708,180   676,816   31,364

Information systems 1,687,230   1,740,580   1,509,578   231,002

Other general government 1,748,650   1,673,620   1,238,889   434,731

Public Safety

Police 48,637,420   48,955,500   48,530,183   425,317

Fire 27,880,870   29,019,910   29,566,118   (546,208)

Public Works

Public works 11,271,130   11,486,930   10,575,486   911,444

Community Services

Community services 5,468,280   5,531,440   4,702,582   828,858

Library 3,550,250   3,550,250   3,583,639   (33,389)

California Center for the Arts 2,412,680   2,412,680   2,747,677   (334,997)

Development Services

Planning 2,532,690   2,735,910   1,747,539   988,371

Building 1,419,170   1,441,930   1,282,143   159,787

Engineering 3,027,830   2,901,540   2,670,137   231,403

Code enforcement 1,081,980   1,106,180   875,252   230,928

Capital Outlay 979,020   979,020   979,017   3

Debt Service:

Principal retirements 557,620   557,620   557,553   67

Lease principal retirements -   -   340,435   (340,435)

Interest and fiscal charges 63,370   63,370   235,758   (172,388)

Total expenditures 117,063,760   119,307,480   115,498,758   3,808,722

CITY OF ESCONDIDO

Required Supplementary Information

General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule

For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

106

Original Final Variance

Budget Budget Over

Amounts Amounts Actual (Under)

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

 OVER EXPENDITURES (9,838,100)   (6,525,140)   6,694,194   13,219,334

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfers in 19,691,890   19,691,890   2,055,000   (17,636,890)

Transfers (out) (491,160)   (825,120)   (1,373,710)   548,590

Total other financial sources (uses) 19,200,730   18,866,770   681,290   (17,088,300)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 9,362,630   12,341,630   7,375,484   (3,868,966)

FUND BALANCE:

Beginning of Year, as Restated 53,693,518   53,693,518   53,693,518   -

End of Year 63,056,148$   66,035,148$   61,069,002$   (3,868,966)$

CITY OF ESCONDIDO

Required Supplementary Information

General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule (Continued)

For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

107